(2) Waiving Further 

Advertisement And Bidding; (3) Authorizing The City Administrator To Negotiate With 

Ray’s Electric, The Only Responsive And Responsible Bidder And If Successful, Award 

The Contract To Ray’s Electric In An Amount Not To Exceed Twelve Million And Two 

Hundred Thousand Dollars ($12,200,000.00); And (4) If Negotiations With Ray’s Electric 

Are Unsuccessful, The City Adminstrator Will Award The Contract In The Open Market; All 

The Above In Accord With Project Plans, Specifications, And State Requirements; And 

(5) Adopting Appropriate California Environmental Quality Act (CEQA) Findings

[...]

Oakland Public Works Department

Recommendation: Adopt A Resolution Authorizing The City Administrator To Accept And 

Appropriate Energy Efficiency And Conservation Block Grant (EECBG) Funds From The 

United States Department Of Energy In The Amount Of Four Hundred Five Thousand 

Seven Hundred Ten Dollars ($405,710) And Adopting Approriate Califorina 

Environmental Quality Act Findings

25-0235

Sponsors: Oakland Public Works Department

View Report

View Attachment A

View Legislation

90527 C.M.S.

Attachments:

The Committee Approved The Recommendation Of Staff To Forward This Item To

[...]

Aye Gallo Kalb, Jenkins3 - 

Excused Reid1 - 

NO VOTE 0   

8 Subject: Asphalt Paver Purchasing Contract

From: Department Of Transportation

Recommendation: Adopt A Resolution Awarding A Purchasing Contract To Nixon-Egli 

Equipment Company In An Amount Not To Exceed Six Hundred Seventy-Five Thousand 

Dollars ($675,000.00) For The Purchase Of 1 (One) Vogele Super 2000-3I Asphalt Paver 

In Accordance With Cooperative Agreement Sourcewell Contract Number 101221-VAC 

Pursuant To Oakland Municipal Code Section 2.04.080

25-0267

Sponsors: Transportation Department

View Report